

4 EXECUTION

CIVIL 188/25 Ram Kumar Jamuniya Vs. Madan Lal Chander

04.11.2025

Present : DH in person.

DH submits that he has already made good all the deficiencies which had been pointed out by Nazir. He submits that the execution petition may be proceeded with.

I have gone through the execution petition.

Notice of the execution petition be issued to both the JDs on filing of PF within seven days from today, returnable on 12.12.2025.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
District Judge-III
North-West District,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
04.11.2025