

25 EXECUTION CIVIL 188/25
Ram Kumar Jamuniya Vs. Madan Lal Chander

21.04.2026

Present: None.

Nobody has appeared on behalf of DH.

Put up with connected case on 02.06.2026.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
District Judge-III
North-West District,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
21.04.2026

21.04.2026

File is taken up again on the appearance of Ld. counsel for DH,
Ld. counsel for JD no. 1 and JD no. 1.

Present : Sh. Ram Kumar, Ld. counsel for DH.
Sh. Randeep Singh, Ld. counsel for JD no. 1 with JD no. 1.

At request of Ld. counsels for parties, the fact that they have
appeared at this stage is recorded. They are apprised of the order. Put up on
date fixed.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
District Judge-III
North-West District,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
21.04.2026